

CITY OF BLYTHE Notice Inviting Proposals Water and Sewer Utility Rate Study

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that proposals for the City of Blythe **Water and Sewer Rate Study** will be received from qualified firms to conduct comprehensive rate studies for water and sewer. Responses to this Request for Proposal (RFP) will be received at the City of Blythe, Office of the City Clerk, 235 N. Broadway, Blythe, CA 92225 **until 2:00pm on Tuesday, April 12, 2022.**

The City will receive questions concerning the Request for Proposal via email to City Clerk Mallory Crecelius at msutterfield@cityofblythe.ca.gov until Wednesday, March 23, 2021 at 4:00pm. The City will respond to questions by Monday, March 28, 2022.

Sole responsibility rests with the bidder to ensure that their proposal is received on time at the stated location, either in person, or via mail or express delivery. Proposals received after the established date and time will not be considered, and any proposals so received shall be deemed non-responsive and returned to the bidder.

Proposals shall conform to the specification of the Invitation for Proposal. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals or any combination thereof, to waive any informality or irregularity in the proposal and evaluation process and make award in the best interest of the City. Bidder(s) may bid any one section or multiple sections or all sections.

Proposal Forms: Proposals shall include the total cost and be signed by an authorized company representative. The proposals shall be submitted by the deadline in one sealed envelope entitled: **City of Blythe Water and Sewer Rate Study.**

Project Award: The contract will be awarded based on lowest price from a responsive and responsible bidder. The City may make separate awards for any item or category/group of items.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids or any parts thereof and to waive any irregularities or informalities in any bid or in the bidding process and to make a contract award in the best interest of the City.

No bidder may withdraw their bid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the date set for the opening of bids.

CITY OF BLYTHE, Dated March 4, 2021

Published by: Mallory Crecelius, City Clerk

Published on: March 9, 2021